

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5280/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-12-2016 in MCRC No. 9612/2015 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Indore)

M/S UNITED PROJECT CONSTRUCTION LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURJEET SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.53155/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.53157/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 27-10-2017 The matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR
Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Kaveri Vats, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice, returnable within six weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER